

FERRARI CHALLENGE TROFEO IRELL

VALENCIA 27-29 JUNE 2025 **ROUND 5**

FERRARI CHALLENGE EUROPE 2025

DECISION N.17

Stewards of the Meeting From:

Competitor n.69 Marco Zanasi To:

Race Director, Clerk of the Course, Timekeepers c.c.:

The Stewards, having received a request from Competitor n.69 Marco Zanasi have considered the following matter and impose the penalty referred to:

Competitor/Driver: N 69 Marco Zanasi

Session: Qualifying 2 - Trofeo Pirelli & Pirelli AM

Time: 13:05

Fact: The Competitor requests to change 2 (two) tyres

Offense: Breach of Ferrari Challenge Sporting Regulations, art. 13.1

Decision: Drop of 8 (eight) grid positions in Race 2 Starting Grid

Reason: Replaced 2 (two) new tyres not in presence of a structural defect

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Chapter 4 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules, within the applicable time limits.

Place: Valencia

Date: 29/06/2025

Time: 13:40

The Stewards

S. Vazzano

Cent

I.Font

Notified to competitor at time	_ (signature)	
--------------------------------	---------------	--

Decision exposed on the official notice board at time _____ day